PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Team 122 Pty. Ltd.	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andoria Pty. Ltd.	
Street Address:	85-91 Kenny Street, Portsmouth	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4870	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	AU0501545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mcapreri@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn M. Massina
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUL-100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn M. Massina

Total Attachments: 1

source=CUL-100US-Assgmt-Team122#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 /

PATENT REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0958



TRANSFER OF PATENTS

Team 122 Pty Ltd, formerly Powerbeam Pty Ltd, ACN 069 316 883 of c/o Taylor Jebb & Co. Suite 9, 322 Mountain Highway, Wantirna in the State of Victoria do hereby transfer all of my right, title and interest in the following Patents and/or Patent Applications, to Andoria Pty Ltd ACN 119 879 962 ATF The Stephen Pollard Family Trust as and from the date of this Transfer of Patents;

- 1. Australian Patent number 721505;
- 2. Australian Patent number 697943;
- 3. New Zealand Patent number 291730;
- 4. United States Patent 5815994;
- 5. United States Patent 5345732;
- 6. United Kingdom Patent 2311323;
- 7. Canadian Patent 2207725;
- 8. WO 06/045141;
- 9. WO 05/068750; and
- 10. WO 04/001733.

EXECUTED by Team 122 Pty Ltd, formerly Powerbeam Pty Ltd, ACN 069 316 883 in accordance with its Constitution and Section

Cre-

DATED this

day of

2006.

127 of the Corporations Act 2001 in the presence of:

Director

Director/Secretary

Witness

#drb_61597_84.DOC

RECORDED: 11/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021881 FRAME: 0959